

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
E. MURPHY  
SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
0390-2232 (10.3)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS
1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,029,367.07	23/25
2) BAY PAVING, LLC	\$1,077,803.50	60/75
3) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$1,107,000.00	60/75
4) HCG, LLC.	\$1,115,365.55	75/85
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,168,190.00	65/75
6) ICON GC LLC	\$1,177,000.00	65/75
7) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,188,674.60	60/75
8) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,194,384.14	65/75
9) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,200,000.00	65/75



09/13/2023

I, Kyle Kraus, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		2) BAY PAVING, LLC		3) DACO PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$3.00	\$17,715.00	\$3.50	\$20,667.50	\$4.75	\$28,048.75
2	ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$3.00	\$17,715.00	\$3.50	\$20,667.50	\$2.00	\$11,810.00
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14286	\$50.00	\$714,300.00	\$47.50	\$678,585.00	\$48.00	\$685,728.00
4	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16042	\$8.50	\$136,357.00	\$3.00	\$48,126.00	\$4.00	\$64,168.00
5	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	182	\$140.00	\$25,480.00	\$340.00	\$61,880.00	\$300.00	\$54,600.00
6	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	425	\$50.00	\$21,250.00	\$121.00	\$51,425.00	\$122.00	\$51,850.00
7	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1822	\$4.00	\$7,288.00	\$3.50	\$6,377.00	\$3.90	\$7,105.80
8	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6093	\$4.00	\$24,372.00	\$3.50	\$21,325.50	\$3.90	\$23,762.70
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, AND BLACK PAINTED STREET SIGNS POLES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$20,300.00
11	PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
12	REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
13	PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$16.00	\$896.00
14	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$16.00	\$160.00
15	FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$18,801.00	\$18,801.00
16	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF RIGHT OF WAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
17	BROADCAST SEEDING OF LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1,110.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$28,750.00
18	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12100	\$0.01	\$121.00	\$2.20	\$26,620.00	\$2.30	\$27,830.00
19	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	76	\$0.01	\$0.76	\$70.00	\$5,320.00	\$140.00	\$10,640.00
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,016,779.04</b>		<b>\$1,032,043.50</b>		<b>\$1,053,602.25</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		2) BAY PAVING, LLC		3) DACO PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS AND LOT CORNERS (124 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00
5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
8	EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
9	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.15	\$215.00	\$1.15	\$115.00
10	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
11	12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
13	8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
14	5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
15	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2953	\$0.01	\$29.53	\$5.00	\$14,765.00	\$5.75	\$16,979.75
16	4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$43.00	\$1,376.00
17	8" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$72.00	\$2,304.00
18	12" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
19	2" PVC ELECTRICAL SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$12,588.03</b>		<b>\$45,760.00</b>		<b>\$53,397.75</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$1,016,779.04		\$1,032,043.50		\$1,053,602.25
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$12,588.03		\$45,760.00		\$53,397.75
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,029,367.07</b>		<b>\$1,077,803.50</b>		<b>\$1,107,000.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) HCG, LLC.		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$3.15	\$18,600.75	\$3.00	\$17,715.00	\$8.08	\$47,712.40
2	ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$3.15	\$18,600.75	\$3.00	\$17,715.00	\$3.50	\$20,667.50
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14286	\$47.20	\$674,299.20	\$53.00	\$757,158.00	\$52.00	\$742,872.00
4	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16042	\$4.40	\$70,584.80	\$4.50	\$72,189.00	\$4.00	\$64,168.00
5	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	182	\$323.00	\$58,786.00	\$300.00	\$54,600.00	\$315.00	\$57,330.00
6	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	425	\$123.25	\$52,381.25	\$130.00	\$55,250.00	\$145.00	\$61,625.00
7	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1822	\$3.85	\$7,014.70	\$4.00	\$7,288.00	\$4.00	\$7,288.00
8	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6093	\$3.85	\$23,458.05	\$4.00	\$24,372.00	\$4.15	\$25,285.95
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, AND BLACK PAINTED STREET SIGNS POLES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,615.00	\$11,615.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,293.15	\$11,293.15
10	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,965.00	\$27,510.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
11	PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$186.00	\$372.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
13	PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$18.55	\$1,038.80	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$168.00
14	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
15	FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
16	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF RIGHT OF WAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$2,560.00	\$7,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
17	BROADCAST SEEDING OF LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	25	\$1,145.00	\$28,625.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
18	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12100	\$2.25	\$27,225.00	\$1.25	\$15,125.00	\$2.35	\$28,435.00
19	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	76	\$45.40	\$3,450.40	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$55.00	\$4,180.00
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,072,366.70</b>		<b>\$1,119,474.00</b>		<b>\$1,133,980.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) HCG, LLC.		5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		6) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS AND LOT CORNERS (124 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
4	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$46.00	\$1,472.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$46.00	\$1,472.00
5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
8	EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
9	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
10	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$8.95	\$447.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
11	12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,055.00	\$2,055.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
15	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2953	\$3.15	\$9,301.95	\$5.00	\$14,765.00	\$1.00	\$2,953.00
16	4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$36.00	\$1,152.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00
17	8" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$43.80	\$1,401.60	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$52.00	\$1,664.00
18	12" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$57.15	\$1,828.80	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
19	2" PVC ELECTRICAL SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$33.75	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$42,998.85</b>		<b>\$48,716.00</b>		<b>\$43,020.00</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$1,072,366.70		\$1,119,474.00		\$1,133,980.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$42,998.85		\$48,716.00		\$43,020.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,115,365.55</b>		<b>\$1,168,190.00</b>		<b>\$1,177,000.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		8) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC		9) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$2.60	\$15,353.00	\$5.19	\$30,646.95	\$1.75	\$10,333.75
2	ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5905	\$4.90	\$28,934.50	\$5.19	\$30,646.95	\$4.25	\$25,096.25
3	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	14286	\$52.70	\$752,872.20	\$49.97	\$713,871.42	\$51.50	\$735,729.00
4	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	16042	\$3.95	\$63,365.90	\$4.24	\$68,018.08	\$5.00	\$80,210.00
5	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	182	\$313.00	\$56,966.00	\$330.00	\$60,060.00	\$280.00	\$50,960.00
6	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	425	\$132.00	\$56,100.00	\$125.00	\$53,125.00	\$130.00	\$55,250.00
7	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1822	\$4.80	\$8,745.60	\$3.41	\$6,213.02	\$5.65	\$10,294.30
8	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6093	\$4.80	\$29,246.40	\$4.30	\$26,199.90	\$5.65	\$34,425.45
9	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, AND BLACK PAINTED STREET SIGNS POLES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
10	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,550.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,481.15	\$20,736.10	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00
11	PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,195.00	\$4,390.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
12	REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
13	PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$156.43	\$8,760.08	\$21.00	\$1,176.00
14	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
15	FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$34,714.00	\$34,714.00
16	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF RIGHT OF WAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
17	BROADCAST SEEDING OF LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
18	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12100	\$1.75	\$21,175.00	\$2.50	\$30,250.00	\$2.25	\$27,225.00
19	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	76	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$71.69	\$5,448.44	\$85.00	\$6,460.00
<b>PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,143,068.60</b>		<b>\$1,148,225.94</b>		<b>\$1,148,173.75</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE</b>									
1	ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 3  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 6, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 SEPTEMBER 7, 2023  
 0390-2232 (10.3)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		8) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC		9) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS AND LOT CORNERS (124 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00
4	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$57.00	\$1,824.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
9	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.60	\$160.00
10	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.25	\$412.50
11	12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00
12	10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
13	8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
14	5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
15	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2953	\$4.00	\$11,812.00	\$2.40	\$7,087.20	\$4.75	\$14,026.75
16	4" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$40.75	\$1,304.00
17	8" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$74.00	\$2,368.00	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$73.25	\$2,344.00
18	12" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$167.50	\$5,360.00
19	2" PVC ELECTRICAL SLEEVES (AS DETERMINED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$39.00	\$1,248.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$1,024.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$45,606.00</b>		<b>\$46,158.20</b>		<b>\$51,826.25</b>
<b><u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u></b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$1,143,068.60		\$1,148,225.94		\$1,148,173.75
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION THREE					\$45,606.00		\$46,158.20		\$51,826.25
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,188,674.60</b>		<b>\$1,194,384.14</b>		<b>\$1,200,000.00</b>